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CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland: 

Former Name 

Martex Group (NZ) Limited 
Radiator Industries Limited 
Jaydee Finance Limited 
Lornies Wire Products Limited 
Steadfast Engineering Limited 
Chinook Investments Limited 
Motor Radiators Limited 
Martex Industries Limited 
Theo Hirschi & Company Limited 
Appeal Furniture Co. Limited 
Growing Concern Fashions Limited 
Mortco Auto Parts Limited 
Spirax Sarco (N.Z.) Limited 
Coulls Somerville Wilkie (1977) Limited 
Peerless Carpets Limited 
Practical Computers Limited 
Tredex Travel Limited 
New Zealand Timber Processers (1989) 

Limited 
S Howard Holdings Limited 
Ambapac Services Limited 
Waverley International (1988) Limited 
O'Sullivan and Associates Limited 
Futurus Marketing Consultants Limited 
Baker & Ruka Limited 
Tango Communications Limited 
Bake Holdings Limited 
Clark Construction Limited 
Bingley Holdings Limited 
Cache Holdings Limited 
Constructa Corporate Twenty Seven Limited 
Splendor Housewares Limited 
Arvard Industries Limited 
Culver Holdings Limited 
Strauss Holdings (No. 91) Limited 
Everand Holdings Limited 
Lytham Holdings Limited 

New Name 

Vicenza Group (NZ) Limited (in receivership) 
Radiator Industries (N.Z.) Limited 
Harmony N .z. Limited 
Lornie Wire Products & Displays Limited 
Horizon Systems (1991) Limited 
European Wood Stoves Limited 
Motor Radiators (N.Z.) Limited 
Vicenza Industries Limited 
Laywood - Hirschi and Company Limited 
Fleet Furniture Group Limited 
Stork Talk Limited 
Foreign Parts Imports Limited 
Spirax Sarco Limited 
Cosomwilk Limited 
Norman Ellison Contract Carpets Limited 
Practical Enterprises Limited 
Tredex Pacific Limited 
New Zealand Timber Processors Limited 

Total Hair & Beauty Concept Limited 
Condor Communications Limited 
Waverley International Limited 
Business Consultants Limited 
Maxcess Technology Limited 
F B & W T Ruka (1991) Limited 
Prototype One Limited (in receivership) 
Te Ngaio Farms Limited 
Clarke Construction Limited 
Coulls Somerville Wilkie (1991) Limited 
Budget Rentals Limited 
Jargo Trading Company Limited 
Essential Housewares Limited 
Denlei Enterprises Limited 
Julie Roil Design Limited 
Condor Yachts Limited 
Appliance Repairs (SJ.) Limited 
Courier Handling Services Limited 

A. T. McKINNON, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 023880 
AK. 035665 
AK. 075661 
AK. 076331 
AK. 078199 
AK. 082154 
AK. 083656 
AK. 084641 
AK. 085578 
AK.104598 
AK. 115647 
AK. 118017 
AK. 130824 
AK. 136239 
AK. 203324 
AK. 248887 
AK. 257479 
AK. 358985 

AK. 351462 
AK. 369945 
AK. 387287 
AK. 393756 
AK. 409453 
AK. 415839 
AK. 422292 
AK. 498642 
AK. 502830 
AK. 507931 
AK. 511013 
AK. 521347 
AK. 522237 
AK. 523723 
AK. 524438 
AK. 527733 
AK. 528446 
AK. 528915 

Date of 
Change 

29/11/91 
25/11/91 
25/11/91 
28/11/91 
29/11/91 
28/11/91 
25/11/91 
29/11/91 
26/11/91 
28/11/91 

2/12/91 
2/11/91 

26/11/91 
27/11/91 
22/11/91 
28/11/91 

2/8/91 
27/11/91 

19/11/91 
26/11/91 

2/12/91 
3/12/91 

28/11/91 
28/11/91 
4/12/91 

28/11/91 
4/12/91 

27/11/91 
28/11/91 

2/12/91 
4/12/91 
4/12/91 

28/11/91 
2/12/91 

27/11/91 
2/12/91 

cc12162 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Defoe Holdings Limited 
Erikson Nominees Limited 
Bennetts University Book Centre Limited 
Business in the Community (No.2) Limited 
Alfonso Enterprises Limited 
National Mutual Finance Limited 
North Albany Motors Limited 
Suttle Street Holdings Limited 
Battleship Formations Limited 
Treading Well Shelf Number Three Limited 
Micro Airport Shuttle Services Limited 
ORD Minnett (New Zealand) Holdings Limited 
King Pet International Limited 
Dugald Enterprises Limited 
CEMC (New Zealand) Limited 

New Name 

Ashley Wallpaper Manufacturing Limited 
Baseline Management Limited 
BUB Centre Limited 
Business in the Community Limited 
J F Korea Investments N.Z. Limited 
UDC Finance (1991) Limited 
Binyon Productions Limited 
Dunham Holdings Limited 
Street Appeal Limited 
Dynamic Casting Services Limited 
Asian Inbound Travel Limited 
ORD Minnett Holdings -NZ- Limited 
Pets International Limited 
Rawhiti Forests Limited 
China Minmetals NZ Limited 

Company 
No. 

WN. 521768 
WN.479324 
WN. 275558 
WN. 522661 
WN. 519950 
WN. 001887 
WN. 523250 
WN. 280572 
WN. 524465 
WN. 503411 
WN. 407630 
WN. 403488 
WN. 286627 
WN. 519872 
WN. 419104 

Date of 
Change 

19/11/91 
25/11/91 
28/11/91 
29/11/91 
27/11/91 

2/12/91 
29/11/91 
26/11/91 
13/11/91 
22/11/91 
22/11/91 
22/11/91 
22/11/91 
21/11/91 
22/11/91 


