cc12162

22/11/91 21/11/91

22/11/91

WN. 286627

WN. 519872

WN. 419104

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Auckland:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Martex Group (NZ) Limited	Vicenza Group (NZ) Limited (in receivership)	AK. 023880	29/11/91
Radiator Industries Limited	Radiator Industries (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 035665	25/11/91
Javdee Finance Limited	Harmony N.Z. Limited	AK. 075661	25/11/91
Lornies Wire Products Limited	Lornie Wire Products & Displays Limited	AK. 076331	28/11/91
Steadfast Engineering Limited	Horizon Systems (1991) Limited	AK. 078199	29/11/91
Chinook Investments Limited	European Wood Stoves Limited	AK. 082154	28/11/91
Motor Radiators Limited	Motor Radiators (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 083656	25/11/91
Martex Industries Limited	Vicenza Industries Limited	AK. 084641	29/11/91
Theo Hirschi & Company Limited	Laywood - Hirschi and Company Limited	AK. 085578	26/11/91
Appeal Furniture Co. Limited	Fleet Furniture Group Limited	AK. 104598	28/11/91
Growing Concern Fashions Limited	Stork Talk Limited	AK. 115647	2/12/91
Mortco Auto Parts Limited	Foreign Parts Imports Limited	AK. 118017	2/11/91
Spirax Sarco (N.Z.) Limited	Spirax Sarco Limited	AK. 130824	26/11/91
Coulls Somerville Wilkie (1977) Limited	Cosomwilk Limited	AK. 136239	27/11/91
Peerless Carpets Limited	Norman Ellison Contract Carpets Limited	AK. 203324	22/11/91
Practical Computers Limited	Practical Enterprises Limited	AK. 248887	28/11/91
Tredex Travel Limited	Tredex Pacific Limited	AK. 257479	2/8/91
New Zealand Timber Processers (1989) Limited	New Zealand Timber Processors Limited	AK. 358985	27/11/91
S Howard Holdings Limited	Total Hair & Beauty Concept Limited	AK. 351462	19/11/91
Ambapac Services Limited	Condor Communications Limited	AK. 369945	26/11/91
Waverley International (1988) Limited	Waverley International Limited	AK. 387287	2/12/91
O'Sullivan and Associates Limited	Business Consultants Limited	AK. 393756	3/12/91
Futurus Marketing Consultants Limited	Maxcess Technology Limited	AK. 409453	28/11/91
Baker & Ruka Limited	FB&WTRuka (1991) Limited	AK. 415839	28/11/91
Tango Communications Limited	Prototype One Limited (in receivership)	AK. 422292	4/12/91
Bake Holdings Limited	Te Ngaio Farms Limited	AK. 498642	28/11/91
Clark Construction Limited	Clarke Construction Limited	AK. 502830	4/12/91
Bingley Holdings Limited	Coulls Somerville Wilkie (1991) Limited	AK. 507931	27/11/91
Cache Holdings Limited	Budget Rentals Limited	AK. 511013	28/11/91
Constructa Corporate Twenty Seven Limited	Jargo Trading Company Limited	AK. 521347	2/12/91
Splendor Housewares Limited	Essential Housewares Limited	AK. 522237	4/12/91
Arvard Industries Limited	Denlei Enterprises Limited	AK. 523723	4/12/91
Culver Holdings Limited	Julie Roil Design Limited	AK. 524438	28/11/91
Strauss Holdings (No. 91) Limited	Condor Yachts Limited	AK. 527733	2/12/91
Everand Holdings Limited	Appliance Repairs (S.I.) Limited	AK. 528446	27/11/91
Lytham Holdings Limited	Courier Handling Services Limited	AK. 528915	2/12/91
A. T. McKINNON, Assistant Registrar of Comp	m Holdings Limited Courier Handling Services Limited AK. 528915 McKINNON, Assistant Registrar of Companies.		cc12162

King Pet International Limited

CEMC (New Zealand) Limited

Dugald Enterprises Limited

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Defoe Holdings Limited	Ashley Wallpaper Manufacturing Limited	WN. 521768	19/11/91
Erikson Nominees Limited	Baseline Management Limited	WN. 479324	25/11/91
Bennetts University Book Centre Limited	BUB Centre Limited	WN. 275558	28/11/91
Business in the Community (No.2) Limited	Business in the Community Limited	WN. 522661	29/11/91
Alfonso Enterprises Limited	J F Korea Investments N.Z. Limited	WN. 519950	27/11/91
National Mutual Finance Limited	UDC Finance (1991) Limited	WN. 001887	2/12/91
North Albany Motors Limited	Binyon Productions Limited	WN. 523250	29/11/91
Buttle Street Holdings Limited	Dunham Holdings Limited	WN. 280572	26/11/91
Battleship Formations Limited	Street Appeal Limited	WN. 524465	13/11/91
Treading Well Shelf Number Three Limited	Dynamic Casting Services Limited	WN. 503411	22/11/91
Micro Airport Shuttle Services Limited	Asian Inbound Travel Limited	WN. 407630	22/11/91
ORD Minnett (New Zealand) Holdings Limited	ORD Minnett Holdings -NZ- Limited	WN. 403488	22/11/91
, , , , , ,			00144104

Pets International Limited

China Minmetals NZ Limited

Rawhiti Forests Limited

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: